

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18544-18545/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2010 in SA No. 5/2001 & order dated 30.4.2010 in RP No. 89/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PREMBAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADRIPRASAD(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

Leave granted.

Interim order passed on 15.07.2010 shall continue till the final disposal of the appeals.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master