

ITEM NO.MM-11A

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.6-7/11 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6315-6316 OF 2010

PREMBAI &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BADRIPRASAD(D) TR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date: 11/02/2011 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition,

is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings pending before the

Executing Court in Case No.8A/94 of 2010 shall remain stayed.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master