

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 10-11/2015, I.A. 12-13/2015, I.A. 14-15/2015 in
Civil Appeal No(s). 6315-6316/2010

PREMBAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BADRIPRASAD (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T. and substitution and c/delay in
filing substitution appln.)

Date : 08/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

As there is no opposition, the prayer for substitution is
allowed. Let the legal representatives of the deceased Appellant
NO.8 be substituted in his place.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER