

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6315-6316/2010

PREMBAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BADRIPRASAD (D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

I.A. Nos.16-17 for deletion

Date : 04-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of Appellant No.8(v) from
the array of parties is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER