

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6315-6316/2010

PREMBAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BADRIPRASAD(D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 115395/2018, 115396/2018, 115402/2018, 115404/2018)

Date : 30-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Ms. Yashika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to take steps
for bringing legal heirs of one of the appellants' who has died.

As prayed, list after four weeks'.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)