

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6315-6316/2010

PREMBAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BADRIPRASAD(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 16814/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 115402/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 115404/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 115396/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 115395/2018 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 17-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that settlement has taken place between them and they pray for time to file joint application. Time is granted.

List after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER