

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6315-6316 OF 2010

PREMBAI & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BADRIPRASAD(D) TR. LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

I.A. No.16223/2020

In these appeals the parties have entered into compromise and has filed joint compromise deed supported by affidavit of all the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties submits that the appeals be decided in terms of the compromise deed dated 18.01.2020 and decree be accordingly prepared.

In above view of the matter I.A. No.16223/2020 is allowed. We dispose of these appeals in terms of the compromise deed between the parties. Compromise deed shall be treated as a part of the decree.

.....J.
(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

.....J.
(R. SUBHASH REDDY)

.....J.
(M.R. SHAH)

New Delhi;
October 27, 2020

ITEM NO.1 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6315-6316/2010

PREMBAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BADRIPRASAD(D) TR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16223/2020 - COMPROMISE R.3 O.23)

Date : 27-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)